

## NIKON CORPORATION

6-3, NISHI-OHI 1-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO 140-8601, JAPAN TEL. : +81-3-3773-8395 FAX. : +81-3-3773-1842

## **Request for Confidentiality**

July 4, 2006

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Division Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

RE: Certification Application FCC ID: FCC ID: CGJ2143EB

Please be advised that the following information is to be held confidential and behalf of, Nikon Corporation, referring to the FCC rules 0.457 and 0.459:

Block Diagram and Description Schematics Parts List Theory of Operation

The application contains technical information, which **Nikon Corporation** deems to be trade secrets and proprietary. If made public, the information might be used to the disadvantage of the applicant in the market place.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Ishyuks. Kenji Ishizuki

Junior Executive Staff



## NIKON CORPORATION

6-3, NISHI-OHI 1-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO 140-8601, JAPAN TEL. : +81-3-3773-8395 FAX. : +81-3-3773-1842

## **Request for Short-Term Confidentiality**

July 4, 2006

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Divison Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

RE : Certification Application FCC ID : CGJ2143EB

Please be advised that the following information is to be held in confidence for 45 days from the date of the Grant of Equipment Authorization and behalf of, Nikon Corporation, referring to the FCC rules 0.457 and 0.459:

- External Photos
- Internal Photos
- Test Setup Photos
- Installation Manual and User Manual

The application contains technical information, which **Nikon Corporation** deems to be trade secrets and proprietary. If made public, the information might be used to the disadvantage of the applicant in the market place.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

<u>Kenji Jehrguke</u> Tenji Ishizuki Kenji Ishizuki

Junior Executive Staff